

# INTRODUCING SOLSTICE® EZ FLUSH

High-Performance Replacement for HCFC-141b in Circuit Flushing

# **Effective Circuit Cleaner, Approved for Use**

To help support the movement in the Middle East to phase out high global-warming-potential (GWP) hydrochlorofluorocarbons (HCFCs), Honeywell introduces Solstice® EZ Flush.

Solstice EZ Flush is the next-generation cleaning solvent from Honeywell to replace HCFC-141b in straight flush (open flush) refrigeration and air conditioning circuits in the following types of equipment:

- Transportation A/C and refrigeration, such as cars, trucks, buses, and trains
- Aerospace, such as airplanes and helicopters
- Residential and commercial A/C applications
- Commercial refrigeration systems
- Process chillers

### **Effective Cleaning and Drying**

Solstice EZ Flush demonstrates consistent and high-performance solvency with a variety of oils, and dries completely and easily.

- Mineral oils
- Refrigerant oils
- Vacuum oils
- Fluorinated oils
- Heavy grease
- · Cutting oils
- Silicone oils
- · Silicone grease



## Environmentally Preferred, **Next-Generation Technology**

Solstice EZ Flush is a hydrofluoro-olefin (HFO) solvent. Solstice EZ Flush has an ultra-low GWP of 1. which is 99.9% lower than HCFC-141b (GWP=725) and equal to carbon dioxide. It is non-ozone-depleting.

#### Easy to Handle

Solstice EZ Flush is supplied in a pressurized cylinder for easy discharge of the solvent into the circuit. Technicians can use their existing procedures when flushing a circuit. Solstice EZ Flush is nonflammable (ASTM E-681) and has very low toxicity.

## **Cleaning Performance**

		Typical Refrigerant Lubricants		
	Mineral Oil	POE	PAG	
Solstice EZ Flush	Very Good	Very Good	Very Good	
Nitrogen	Poor	Poor	Poor	
R-22	Good	Good	Good	
HCFC-141b	Very Good	Very Good	Very Good	

As with any product, Honeywell recommends testing effectiveness in your application prior to use.

#### For more information

www.honeywell-solvents.com/resources or send an email to fluorines.europe@honeywell.com

Honeywell Belgium N.V.

Gaston Geenslaan 14 3001 Heverlee Belgium

Phone: +32 16 391 211

Although Honeywell International Inc. believes that the information contained herein is accurate and reliable. it is presented without guarantee or responsibility of any kind and does not constitute any representation or warranty of Honeywell International Inc., either expressed or implied. A number of factors may affect the performance of any products used in conjunction with user's materials, such as other raw material, application, formulation, environmental factors and manufacturing conditions among others, all of which must be taken into account by the user in producing or using the products. The user should not assume that all necessary data for the proper evaluation of these products are contained herein. Information provided herein does not relieve the user from the responsibility of carrying out its own tests and experiments, and the user assumes all risks and liabilities (including, but not limited to, risks relating to results, patent Infringement, regulatory compliance and health, safety and environment) related to the use of the products and/or information contained herein.

Solstice is a registered trademark of Honeywell International Inc.



FLR-657-02-ENG | 02/17 © 2017 Honeywell International Inc.

